OPERATING RANGE
LL127CKK1127C
SERIES DESCRIPTION
127C Series™, 4127C Series™, 1127C Series™
The Universal Product Line has the broadest range of sealing
options of all pumps built by Viking Pump. The U-Plus™
bracket design accepts numerous component seals for use in
the stuffing box or behind the rotor, packing, cartridge seals

• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2024
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L S 4 1 2 7 C
Jacketing:
1 = No Jacketing
3* = Foot Mount Casing
w/ Jacketed Bracket
Shaft Seal:
1 = O-Pro® Seal
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of Construction:
7 = Stainless Steel
Size: Bracket Type:
A = Universal Bracket for Stuffing Box Seals
C = U-Plus™ Bracket for Stuffing Box
or Behind the Rotor Seals
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
K
KK
L
LL
LS
Q
QS
N
R
RS
* Note: Only the N through RS sizes are foot mount casing with jacketed bracket.
Component Standard Material
Casing Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M
Ports Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M
Head Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M, Case Hardened
Bracket Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M
Idler Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M, Case Hardened
Rotor Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M, Case Hardened
Shaft ① Stainless Steel, ASTM A276, Type XM-19 or 316 Condition B
Idler Pin Hard Coated Stainless Steel, ASTM A276, Type 316, Colmonoy #6 Coated
Idler Bushing Carbon Graphite
Bracket Bushing Carbon Graphite
Pressure Relief Valve Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Grade CF8M
Standard Packing (127C Series™, 327A Series™) Braided PTFE
O-Pro® Guard Gland & Sleeve (1127C Series™, 1327A Series™) Stainless Steel, ASTM A743, Class CF8M, Sanitary FKM Elastomers
Standard Mechanical Seal (4127C Series™, 4327A Series™) Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide Faces, PTFE Elastomers
① N, R and RS shafts are Colmonoy #6 coated.
Section 2701
Page 2701.3
Issue D127C Series™, 1127C Series™, 4127C Series™, 327A Series™, 1327A Series™, 4327A Series™
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
STAINLESS STEEL — NON-JACKETED PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2024
CUTAWAY VIEW & PUMP FEATURES
ProPort™ casing offers
an adaptable port design